

CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2017 OVERLAY PROGRAM -

Project: PHASE 2
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY AND NICK TRAUPEL Bid Estimate: \$ 910,000.00
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET Budget: \$ 5,475,215.74
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 02/13/17
Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15PM

Triple R Paving, Bidder: Inc. Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc.
Address: 27069 Katie Road Bidder: 46997 Sunset Blvd.
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Address: Sioux Falls, SD 57106
Phone No.: 605.213.1001 Phone No.: 605.370.8348

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	FT	7050	\$ 6.95	\$ 48,997.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,250.00
3	110.1010	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	2953	\$ 3.09	\$ 9,124.77	\$ 3.75	\$ 11,073.75
4	110.1100	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	837	\$ 7.47	\$ 6,252.39	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,696.00
5	110.1110	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	20	\$ 10.30	\$ 206.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00
6	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	2272	\$ 5.15	\$ 11,700.80	\$ 6.25	\$ 14,200.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	9665	\$ 3.09	\$ 29,864.85	\$ 3.25	\$ 31,411.25
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	3442	\$ 5.41	\$ 18,621.22	\$ 5.75	\$ 19,791.50
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1079	\$ 18.54	\$ 20,004.66	\$ 17.50	\$ 18,882.50
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	175	\$ 28.33	\$ 4,957.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	594	\$ 20.60	\$ 12,236.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,820.00
12		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY	2923	\$ 3.61	\$ 10,552.03	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,422.75
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1376	\$ 18.28	\$ 25,153.28	\$ 17.00	\$ 23,392.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	1030	\$ 131.33	\$ 135,269.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 154,500.00
15	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	20	\$ 82.40	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
16	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	1078	\$ 75.96	\$ 81,884.88	\$ 80.00	\$ 86,240.00
17		SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	4	\$ 149.35	\$ 597.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
18	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	1755	\$ 1.03	\$ 1,807.65	\$ 0.05	\$ 87.75
19	6334.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 46,200.00
20	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	304	\$ 10.30	\$ 3,131.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,216.00
21	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	5760	\$ 25.24	\$ 145,382.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 144,000.00
22	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	10	\$ 36.05	\$ 360.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00
23	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	504	\$ 74.68	\$ 37,638.72	\$ 69.00	\$ 34,776.00
24	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SF	100	\$ 6.70	\$ 670.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00
25	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	20450	\$ 6.49	\$ 132,720.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 122,700.00
26	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	1128	\$ 52.59	\$ 59,321.52	\$ 48.93	\$ 55,193.04
27	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	41	\$ 103.00	\$ 4,223.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 4,223.00
28	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 128.75	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 128.75	\$ 1,287.50
29	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	10	\$ 113.30	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 113.30	\$ 1,133.00
30	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	5	\$ 283.25	\$ 1,416.25	\$ 283.25	\$ 1,416.25
31	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB AND GUTTER	EA	5	\$ 154.50	\$ 772.50	\$ 154.50	\$ 772.50
32		SPECIAL REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
33		SPECIAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	3	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 3,862.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$879,349.07	Total Bid	\$919,449.79